Have confidence in your interbody's performance.

Make the eXPerienced choice.

## Plasmapore®XP SURFACE ENHANCING TECHNOLOGY Integrity Warranty





## We're confident in our products. And, we want you to be just as confident.

Aesculap offers you our

## Plasmapore®XP SURFACE ENHANCING TECHNOLOGY Integrity Warranty

The Plasmapore<sup>XP</sup> Surface Enhancing Technology Integrity Warranty is based on our 30 years of clinical experience with porous titanium surface enhancement technology. Since launch, devices with our Plasmapore<sup>XP</sup> Surface Enhancing Technology have been implanted over 20,000 times with no reported cases of delamination to date. That's experience you can rely on.



Stability Starts on the Surface™

## Warranty Details

The Plasmapore<sup>XP</sup> Surface Enhancing Technology Integrity Warranty offers participating facilities a one-time device replacement in the instance of an index level reoperation within one year of the initial procedure which used one of our Plasmapore<sup>XP</sup> surface treated devices.\*,\*\*

Aesculap will replace free of charge Plasmapore<sup>XP</sup> products purchased by any participating facility that provides proof of reoperation resulting only from:

- Evidence of clinically relevant delamination or the generation of impaction debris, or
- Radiographic evidence caused by the device of a CT or MRI artifact that impedes a physician's ability to visualize adjacent anatomy

For more information about the Plasmapore<sup>XP</sup> Surface Enhancing Technology Integrity Warranty, contact your local Aesculap representative.

<sup>\*</sup>A written report from the revising surgeon describing the failure and certifying that the failure was not a result of use of the eligible product outside of its indications and/or failure by the patient to follow postoperative instructions (including but not limited to postoperative instructions relating to physical activity) must be provided.

<sup>\*\*</sup>May include free of charge product replacement, alternate Aesculap product or credit up to original purchase price.



All rights reserved. Technical alterations are possible. This leaflet may be used for no other purposes than offering, buying and selling of our products. No part may be copied or reproduced in any form. In the case of misuse we retain the rights to recall our catalogs and price lists and to take legal actions.

©2017 A ESCULAP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. PRINTED IN THE USA.

Accusalp is an equal opportunity employer.

Aesculap Implant Systems, LLC | 3773 Corporate Parkway | Center Valley, PA | 18034 Phone 866-229-3002 | Fax 610-984-9096 | www.aesculapimplantsystems.com